MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

ARCHIVES

AND HISTORICAL COLLECTIONS

Building Records UA.4.9.1

This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on August 16, 2021.
Finding aid written in English.
Describing Archives: A Content Standard

Michigan State University Archives and Historical Collections

Conrad Hall

943 Conrad Road, Room 101
East Lansing , MI 48824
archives@msu.edu

URL: http://archives.msu.edu/



mailto:archives@msu.edu
http://archives.msu.edu/

Building Records UA.4.9.1

Table of Contents

Summary INfOrmMation ....ccoccceeiiiiiiiiiiiece et et e e e e e ree e e e e e s e e e anee e e e e e e e e e nnnnneees 4
SCOPE ANA COMLEINLS  ...uuuueerrriereriririrereeeetteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 5
Administrative INfOrmation ........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et et e e e e e 5
Related Materials ........eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee ettt ettt ettt e e e e ettt e e e s e e nnrnr e e e e e s e e nnnee 6
Controlled Access HEAdINGS ..ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecececceeerere e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeas 6
COlLIECtiON INVENLOTY  ..eevtiiiiiiiiiiiittteeeeeeeetete e et e e eeereee e e e e s e e e enrreeeeeeeeeeessnrateeeeesesennnnnrneeeessssannnnee 7
BUILAINES ettt et e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnra e e e e e e enen 7
ADDOt Hall - NO. 1 ittt ettt e e e s s e ee e e e e e e s e e asneeeeeeeseeennns 7
Abbot Hall - Men's DOrmitory NO. 2 .cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiteeeee e eereeeee e e s eeieee e e e e e e e aneeeeeee e e e 7
AGriCUItUre BUIlAING ......eeeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et e e e e e e e e e e s s s s e s sesssss s ssssssassnsnnnnnnes 9
ADIATY et ettt e e e e e e e et ettt e b e e e e e e e e e ettt e e nn s e eeeeeeeeaeraes 9
Armory and Assembly Hall .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 9
AUITOTIUIIL  ceevieiiiiieiiiee ettt ettt e e e s s e re bt e e e e s e e e anrae et e e e s e e e mnnseteeeeeeeennnnnaeeeeessnns 9
Bacteriology (Marshall Hall) ...........eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 13
Bath HOUSE ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e st e e e e s s nneee e e e e e s e mnnnneeeas 13
BeaUMONt TOWET  .eeeuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s e e e e et e ba s s s s e e eeaeans 13
Botanical Building (Journalism Building) ..........cceeoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieerrerrererreeeeeeeeee e e 13
Botanical Laboratory .......ccooioiiiiiiiice ettt ee e e 14
BIAiAEEOS ettt e e e s st e e e e e e e rr et e e e e e e e nnnraeeeeeeeaan 14
Campbell Hall - Women's DOrmitOry # 3 ......eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeceeteeee e eeeeeeeee e 14

(@1 2 F:1 7<) PP PP 18
Chatham Experimental FArml ..........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieeeeeeeeeeessssssssssssssssssssssssnnnsnsssnnes 18
Chemical Laboratory (Building): See also Kedzie Hall .......cccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiene, 19
Chittenden Hall (Dairy BUilding) ....ccccccoevvvmiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesssssssssssssnnnns 19
COLIEZE HAl ...ttt ettt ettt et et et et e e e eeeeeesesssssssssssnsssssssssssnsnssssssssssnsnnnnnnnnnennes 19
Demonstration Hall ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiee ettt et e e s e 19
Engineering: See also Olds Hall .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesessssssssnnnns 20
FaCUILY ROW  coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceeee et e e et et e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeesaaasesssnsssssssssnsnnns 20
GIEENNOUSES  ooiiiiieeiiieee ettt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e s e e ssrae e e e e s e e s nnnnaeeeeeeeaans 20
GYIMNASTUITL  ceiiiiiiiiiiieereeeeettitiutiieeeeeeeeeeeeettaaasaaaeeeeaaeeeeeeeeesssssssssssseesseeeeessssssnnsssssssssseesssessnnnnns 20
INternational CENLET ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiietee ettt e e e e e e ree et e e e e e e e nareeeeeeseeemnsnaeeeeesesennnns 21
Jenison Field HOUSE ........eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeettee ettt e e e e e e e e e nenee e 24
Kedzie Hall: See also Chemical Laboratory .......cccccccecovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiereereeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 25

- Page 2 -



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Linton Hall - Library and MUSEUIN ....ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeererereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseens 25
Livestock JUdZING PaviliOn .........cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessssssssaessssssssesesesaeeeeees 25
Mary Mayo Hall ...oooooei e et e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeaeaeaaaaasasasasssssssnnnnnnns 27
M.A.C. Stadium: See also Macklin Field ........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 27
Morrill Hall (Women's BUilding) ......ceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesseeeeeaeeeee 27
MUSIC BUILAINIE oottt e et e et e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeaaeaaaesssssssssssssnsnnsnnnnnnes 28
Olds Hall: See alsO ENGINEETING ...cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeireeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeaeasaessasssssssssnnns 29
Olin Memorial Health Center ..........coooioiiiiiiiiiieeeeerrereeee e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeees 29
POWET PIANE oottt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeessasssassssnnnsnsssnnnnnnnnnnsssssnnsssnsnsnnnnnes 35
Soils Building (Soil Science Laboratory and Tool Shed) ........cccccccvviiviiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeennennnnn. 37
UNION BUILAINE .ottt e et e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeaeaasssssssssssnssnnsssssssnnnnes 38
Veterinary Building Addition (GIltner) ... 41
Veterinary LabDOTatory .....ccccceeeeieiiiieteeeeerereeeeeeee et e et ee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaseasasssassssssssssssnnnns 42
L A=) 1 PP P PP P PP PP PPPPP PPN 42
Williams Hall NO. 1 cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e e e e ssaes s eeae e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 42
Williams Hall Women's DOrmitory NO. 2 ..cccoeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 43
Women's Building: See Morrill Hall ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeceee e 43
WOTKShOPS SPECIICAtIONS .....ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e saaesasaaneeeeas 43
SUDJECE FIlES i e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeaeeeeeeeens 44
BUILAINES ettt ettt et et e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeesessssssssssssnsnssnsnnnnnsnnnnnssnssnnnnns 44
GTOUNAS  ceeviiiiiiiiiiteeiteeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeeaeeassssssssssssssssnssssssssssnssnssssssssssssssssseeeeaaeeaaeaeeeeeeeeeens 44
INSUTANCE POLICIES = Fil€  ..uuiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt et et ee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeesssssssssnsnnnsnsnnnnnes 45
SWaAMP LaANd SAIES .coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeree e e e e e e e e et e a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e a e eaaas 45
BIUEPTINES  coiiiiiiiiiiieeii ittt e et ee e ree s e e e e e e eeeeaaaaa s aa s seeaeeeeaeessssssssnnsssssssseeessssenssssnnnn 46

- Page 3 -



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Summary Information

Repository:

Creator:

Source - dnr:
Source - dnr:
Source - dnr:
Source:

Source:

Source:

Source:

Title:

ID:

Date [inclusive]:

Physical
Description:

Language of the
Material:

Michigan State University Archives and Historical Collections

Michigan State University. Physical Plant Division. University
Architect

Jenison, Frederick Cowles, 1881-1939

Kuhn, Madison, 1910-1985

Suelter, Clarence H., 1928-

Michigan State University. College of Engineering
Michigan State University. Department of Chemistry
Michigan State University. Office of the Provost
Michigan State University. Physical Plant Division
Building records

UA.4.9.1

1856-1987

9 Cubic Feet

English .

Preferred Citation

Researchers wishing to cite this collection should include the following information:
"Item title, Collection title, Collection Identifier, Michigan State University Archives &
Historical Collections, East Lansing, Michigan."

" Return to Table of Contents

- Page 4-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Scope and Contents

The collection contains specifications, correspondence, bills, and blueprints of many campus
buildings. The collection is split into four series. The Buildings series contains files related to
buildings. The buildings are arranged alphabetically.

The Subject Files series contains files that are not related to specific buildings. These include
reports, files containing material on several buildings, grounds, lighting, tunnels and conduits,
drains, and swamp land sales, insurance polices. Most notable in this series is the Olmstead
Brothers report about the grounds.

The Blueprints series is of campus buildings.

Nine buildings erected on campus with the aid of federal funds supplied by the Public Works
Administration (PWA). They are referred to in correspondence between the Public Works
Administration and Michigan State University by these code numbers.

Michigan Project No. 1003-F Abbot Hall- Men's Dormitory Michigan Project No. 1200-F
Auditorium Michigan Project No. 1201-F Livestock Judging Pavilion Michigan Project No.
1202-F Olin Memorial Health Center Michigan Project No. 1581-F Campbell Hall- Women's
Dormitory Michigan Project No. 1612-F Veterinary Building Addition (Giltner Hall) Michigan
Project No. 1737-F Jenison Fieldhouse Michigan Project No. 1814-F Soils Building Michigan
Project No. 1827-F Music Building

" Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Publication Statement

Michigan State University Archives and Historical Collections

Conrad Hall

943 Conrad Road, Room 101
East Lansing , MI 48824
archives@msu.edu

URL: http://archives.msu.edu/

Conditions Governing Access

Collection is open for research.

- Page 5-


mailto:archives@msu.edu
http://archives.msu.edu/

Building Records UA.4.9.1

Conditions Governing Use

Permission to publish material from this collection must be obtained from University
Archives & Historical Collections, Michigan State University.

Conditions Governing Access

Legal Status: Donor(s) have transferred any applicable copyright to Michigan State
University but the collection may contain third-party materials for which copyright was not
transferred. Copyright restrictions may apply. Property Rights: Michigan State University.

" Return to Table of Contents

Related Materials

Related Materials

See also: University Architect and Chairman of the Building Committee. Public Works
Administration records (UA 4.9.1.1).

" Return to Table of Contents

Controlled Access Headings

*  College buildings -- Design and construction

+  College campuses -- Michigan -- East Lansing

*  Blueprints

*  Contracts

+  Correspondence

*  Michigan State University

*  Michigan State University. Macklin Field

«  United States. Public Works Administration

«  Jenison, Frederick Cowles, 1881-1939

«  Kuhn, Madison, 1910-1985

*  Suelter, Clarence H., 1928-

*  Michigan State University. College of Engineering
«  Michigan State University. Department of Chemistry
*  Michigan State University. Office of the Provost

- Page 6-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

+  Michigan State University. Physical Plant Division

Collection Inventory

Buildings

Abbot Hall - No. 1

Title/Description Instances

Contract, November 1887 box 821 folder 1

Abbot Hall - Men's Dormitory No. 2

Title/Description Instances
Specifications
Bids, Contractor's Proposal, August 1938 box 821 folder 2
General Conditions - Section 1, August 1938 box 821 folder 3
General Conditions - Section 2, August 1938 box 821 folder 4
Contracts, August 1938 box 821 folder 5
Test of Materials, August 1938 box 821 folder 6

Specifications for General Construction, August 1938

Index p. 1-10 box 821 folder 7
p.- 11-20 box 821 folder 8
p. 21-30 box 821 folder 9
p. 31-40 box 821 folder 10
p. 41-50 box 821 folder 11
p. 51-60 box 821 folder 12
p. 61-70 box 821 folder 13
p. 71-80 box 821 folder 14

Specifications for Utilities

Heating, July 1938 box 821 folder 15-16

Plumbing, July 1938 box 821 folder 17

Electric Wiring, July 1938 box 821 folder 18-19
Contract Bonds, August 1938 box 821 folder 20

Kitchen Equipment

- Page 7-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Bids, Contracts, proposals, May 1939 box 821 folder 21
General Conditions Section I, May 1939 box 821 folder 22
General Conditions Section II, May 1939 box 821 folder 23
Contracts, May 1939 box 821 folder 24
[Equipment Inventory and Installation], May 1939 box 821 folder 25-26
Contractor's Bonds, May 1939 box 821 folder 27
Correspondence
March 1938 box 821 folder 28
June 1938 box 821 folder 29
July 1938 box 821 folder 30
August 1938 box 821 folder 31
August 1938 box 821 folder 32
September 1938 box 821 folder 33
October 1938 box 821 folder 34-35
November 1938 box 821 folder 36
December 1938 box 821 folder 37
January 1939 box 821 folder 38
February 1939 box 821 folder 39
March 1939 box 821 folder 40
April 1939 box 821 folder 41
May 1939 box 821 folder 42
June 1939 box 821 folder 43
July 1939 box 821 folder 44
August 1939 box 821 folder 45
September 1939 box 821 folder 46
October 1939 box 821 folder 47
November 1939 box 821 folder 48
December 1939 box 821 folder 49
January 1940 box 821 folder 50
March 1940 box 821 folder 51
June 1940 box 821 folder 52
Miscellaneous, 1938, undated box 821 folder 53

- Page 8-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Contract and Project Changes, June 1939 - February
1940

Bid Bonds, August 1938

Bond and Insurance Coverage, 1939-1940

Agriculture Building
Title/Description
Contract, February 1908

Elevator and Correspondence, October 1909 - August
1910

Agriculture Hall - Specifications, 1900, 1902, 1907
Agriculture Laboratory - Contract (Cook Hall), September
1889
Apiary
Title/Description
Specifications, September 1938
Bids, September 16, 1938

Armory and Assembly Hall

Title/Description
Bids and Contract, June 1885

Armory and Assembly Hall - Schedule, Correspondence,
[1885], 1891
Auditorium

Title/Description

Floor Plan, undated

Specifications
Bids, December 1938
Contractor's Proposal, December 1938
General Conditions Section 1, December 1938
General Conditions Section 2, December 1938
Contracts, December 1938
Inspection and Testing of Materials, December 1938

Specifications for General Construction

- Page 9-

box 821

box 821

box 821

Instances

box 826

box 826

box 826

box 826

Instances

box 821

box 821

Instances

box 826

box 826

Instances

box 821

box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821

box 821

folder 54

folder 55

folder 56

folder 3
folder 4

folder 1
folder 2

folder 57-58
folder 59

folder 5

folder 6

folder 60

folder 61
folder 62
folder 63
folder 64
folder 65
folder 66



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Index, December 1938

Construction Notes, Description of Alternatives,
December 1938

Excavating and Filing, Drains, Concrete, Piling,
Waterproofing, December 1938

Tile, Brick, Stone, Concrete, December 1938
Concrete Masonry, December 1938
Carpentry, Structured Steel, December 1938
Roof - Gypsum, December 1938

Sheet Metal Work, Ventilator, Insulation, Louvres,
Carpentry, Steel Stairs, Steel Windows, Iron Work,
December 1938

Rib-Lath and Plaster Construction, Furring, Cornices,
Plastering, Marble, Glass, Terrazzo, December 1938

Floor, December 1938
Platforms, Lights, Wainscoting, Doors, December 1938

Casings, Grills, Transoms, Woodwork, Mirrors, Shelves,
Blackboards, Counters, Lockers, Shades, December 1938

Tile, Finish, Glass. Decorating, Painting, December 1938
Elevator, December 1938
Chairs, December 1938
Specifications Ventilators, Hardware, December 1938
Specifications for Utilities

General, Heating and ventilating equipment, December
1938

Temperature Regulation System, December 1938
Plumbing, February 10, 1939
Specifications for Electric Wiring
General, February 10, 1939
System, February 10, 1939

Auditorium and Stage Lighting Control System,
February 10, 1939

Stage Rigging and Public Address System, February 10,
1939

Film Projectors, February 10, 1939

Signal Systems, February 10, 1939

- Page 10-

box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821
box 821

box 821

box 821
box 821
box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821
box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821

folder 67
folder 68

folder 69

folder 70
folder 71
folder 72
folder 73
folder 74

folder 75

folder 76
folder 77
folder 78

folder 79
folder 80
folder 81
folder 82

folder 83

folder 84-87
folder 88-92

folder 93
folder 94
folder 95-96

folder 97

folder 98
folder 99



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Lighting Fixtures, February 10, 1939 box 821 folder 100
Specific Data, February 10, 1939 box 821 folder 101
Contractor's Bonds, February 10, 1939 box 821 folder 102
Addenda No. 1M, 1E, 1A, 3A, 4A for Utilities, February box 821 folder 103
10, 1939

Specifications for Foundations
Bids, November 1938 box 821 folder 104

Contractor's Proposal, General Conditions Section 1, box 821 folder 105
November 1938

General Conditions Section 2, November 1938 box 821 folder 106
Contracts, November 1938 box 821 folder 107
Inspection of Materials, November 1938 box 821 folder 108
General Construction, November 1938 box 821 folder 109
Contractor's Bond, November 1938 box 821 folder 110

Specifications for Foundations Copy 2
Bids, November 1938 box 821 folder 111

Contractor's Proposal, General Conditions Section 1, box 821 folder 112
November 1938

General Conditions Section 2, November 1938 box 821 folder 113
Contracts, November 1938 box 821 folder 114
Inspection of Materials, November 1938 box 821 folder 115
General Construction, November 1938 box 821 folder 116
Contractor's Bond, November 1938 box 821 folder 117
Specifications for Stage Equipment and Rigging General box 821 folder
Conditions, July 1939 118-119
Specifications for Stage Equipment and Rigging Proposals,  box 821 folder 120
Scope of Work, Curtains, July 1939
Specifications for Museum Cases, June 1940 box 821 folder 121
Bids, November 1938 box 821 folder
122-123
Correspondence
May 1938 box 821 folder 124
June 1938 box 821 folder 125
July 1938 box 821 folder 126

August 1938

- Page 11-



September 1938
October 1983

November 1938

December 1938

January 1939

February 1939

March 1939

April 1939

May 1939

June 1939

July 1939
August 1939

September 1939
October 1939
November 1939
December 1939
January 1940
February 1940
March 1940
April 1940

May 1940

June 1940
Miscellaneous, 1938-1940

Project and Contract Change, 1939

Project and Contract Change, 1940

Notes - Construction Meeting, 1939

Building Records UA.4.9.1

box 821

box 821
box 821

box 821
box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821

box 821

box 821

box 821

- Page 12-

folder
127-128

folder 129
folder 130

folder
131-132

folder
133-134

folder 135

folder
136-137

folder
138-139

folder
140-141

folder 142

folder
143-144

folder 145

folder
146-148

folder 149
folder 150
folder 151
folder 152
folder 153
folder 154
folder 155
folder 156
folder 157
folder 158
folder 159

folder
160-161

folder 162

folder 163



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Notes - Construction Meeting, 1940
Soil Test Boring, December 15, 1938
Bond and Insurance Coverage

May 1939

August 1939

September 1939

October 1939

November 1939

December 1939

January 1940

February 1940

Bacteriology (Marshall Hall)

Title/Description

Bacteriological Laboratory and Hospital Stable Contract,
March 1902

Bacteriological Laboratory and Hospital Stable - Estimate
and Contracts (Marshall Hall), November 1902 -
September 1903

Barns - Contract and Proposal, June 1905 and October 1912

Bath House

Title/Description
Plans, July 30, 1902

Contract, Bill, Proposal, October 1902 - September 1903

Beaumont Tower
Title/Description
Dedication, 1929

"The Story of the M.S.C. Carillon", undated

Proposed Sketches, undated

Botanical Building (Journalism Building)
Title/Description

Correspondence, Contract (Journalism), February 1892 -
October 1893

- Page 13-

box 821

box 821

box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821
box 821

box 821

Instances

box 826

box 826

box 821

Instances

box 826

box 826

Instances

box 821
box 821

box 825

Instances

box 826

folder 164

folder 165

folder 166
folder 167
folder 168
folder 169
folder 170
folder 171
folder 172

folder 173

folder 7

folder 8

folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 174
folder 175

folder 115

folder 12



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Correspondence, 1907

Contract, August-September 1909

Botanical Laboratory

Title/Description

Laying Cornerstone, June 1892

Contract, Proposal, August 1899

Payments to Contractor, September 1879
Correspondence, Payments to Contractor, October 1879
Payments to Contractor, November 1879

Payments to Contractor, December 1879 - February 1880

Payments to Contractor, March 1880, undated

Bridges
Title/Description
Bridge over Red Cedar - Agreement, April 1861

Farm Lane Bridge - Reconstruction, circa 1934

Campbell Hall - Women's Dormitory # 3
Title/Description

Agreement between Owner and Architect, September
1938

Proposal #1, Fry and Kain Bid Bond, Addenda # 3
Specifications
Bids, Index, Contract, November 1938
General Conditions Section 1, November 1938
General Conditions Section 2, November 1938
General Conditions Section 3, November 1938
Masonry, Concrete pp. 1-12, November 1938
Concrete pp. 13-26A, November 1938
Brick pp. 27-38, November 1938
Partitions and Roof Slabs pp. 39-41
Cut Stone pp. 42-50, November 1938
Specialties pp. 51-70, November 1938

Flooring, November 1938
- Page 14-

box 826

box 826

Instances

box 826
box 826
box 826
box 826
box 826
box 826

box 826

Instances

box 826

box 826

Instances

box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

folder 13

folder 14

folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21

folder 22

folder 23

folder 1

folder 2

folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11

folder 12



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Tile pp. 78-85, November 1938

Steel and Iron pp. 86-98, November 1938
Roofing Sheet Metal pp. 99-109, November 1938
Plastering pp. 110-118, November 1938
Carpentry pp. 119-129, November 1938
Carpentry pp. 130-144, November 1938
Painting pp. 145-155, November 1938
Glass pp.156-159, November 1938
Hardware pp. 160-174

Bonds, November 1938

Specifications for Utilities - Heating

Index pp. 1-11, November 1938
pp-12-24, November 1938

pp. 25-35, November 1938

pp. 36-45, November 1938

Specifications for Utilities - Plumbing

pp. 46-44, November 1938

pp. 65-71, November 1938

pp. 72-77, November 1938

pp. 78-79, November 1938

Addenda # 1, 4, 6, November 1938
Specifications for Utilities - Electric Wiring
Index A-C, November 1938

pp. 1-11, November 1938

pp-12-19, November 1938

pp. 20-27, November 1938

pp-28-39, November 1938

Specifications copy 2

Bids, Index, November 1938

General Conditions Section 1, November 1938

General Conditions Section 2, November 1938

- Page 15-

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822

box 822

folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22

folder 23

folder 24
folder 25
folder 26

folder 27

folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 31

folder 32

folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 37

folder 38
folder 39
folder 40



Building Records UA.4.9.1

General Conditions Section 3, November 1938
Masonry, Concrete pp. 1-12, November 1938
Concrete pp. 13-26A, November 1938

Brick pp. 27-38, November 1938

Partitions and Roof Slabs pp. 39-41, November 1938
Cut Stone pp. 42-50, November 1938

Specialties pp. 51-70, November 1938

Flooring pp. 71-77A, November 1938

Tile pp. 78-85, November 1938

Steel and Iron pp. 86-98, November 1938

Roofing and sheet metal pp. 99-109, November 1938
Plastering pp. 110-118, November 1938

Carpentry pp. 119-129, November 1938

Carpentry pp. 130-144, November 1938

Painting pp. 145-155, November 1938

Glass pp. 156-159, November 1938

Bonds, November 1938

Power Shovel Excavation and Underground Service

Power Shovel Excavation and Underground Service Copy

2

Bid Bond W.H. Knapp Co., Bids, Proposal # 1, October

1938

General Conditions - Section 1, October 1938

General Conditions - Section 2, Contract, October 1938

Specifications, October 1938
Bond, October 1938

Proposal # 1, October 1938

Bids, Proposal # 1, October 1938

General Conditions - Section 1, October 1938

General Conditions - Section 2, contract, October 1938

Specifications, October 1938

Bonds, October 1938

Kitchen and Refrigeration Equipment

- Page 16-

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 44
folder 45
folder 46
folder 47
folder 48
folder 49
folder 50
folder 51
folder 52
folder 53
folder 54
folder 55
folder 56

folder 57

folder 58

folder 59
folder 60
folder 61
folder 62

folder 63

folder 64
folder 65
folder 66
folder 67
folder 68



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Addendum # 1, Bids, March 1939
Proposal # 1, 2, 3, March 1939
General Conditions - Section 1, March 1939
General Conditions - Section 2, March 1939
Specifications for Equipment and Refrigeration
March 1939
Schedule of Fixtures, March 1939
March 1939
Refrigeration Equipment Proposal # 3, March 1939
Bonds, March 1939
Decorative Lighting Fixtures
Furniture
Grand Ledge Chair Co., Addendum 2, 1, Bids, June 1939
General Conditions, June 1939
Proposals, June 1939
Contracts, June 1939
Specifications, June 1939
Drawings of Furniture, June 1939
Bonds, June 1939
Furniture copy 2
Grand Ledge Chair Co., Addendum 2, 1, Bids, June 1939
General Conditions, June 1939
Proposals, June 1939
Contracts, June 1939
Specifications, June 1939
Drawings of Furniture, June 1939
Bonds, June 1939
Correspondence
July 1938
August 1938
September 1938

October 1938

- Page 17-

box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

folder 69
folder 70
folder 71
folder 72

folder 73
folder 74
folder 75
folder 76
folder 77
folder 78

folder 79
folder 80
folder 81
folder 82
folder 83
folder 84
folder 85

folder 86
folder 87
folder 88
folder 89
folder 90
folder 91
folder 92

folder 93

folder 94-95
folder 96-97
folder 98-99



Building Records UA.4.9.1

November 1938

December 1938

January 1939
February 1939

March 1939
April 1939

May 1939

June 1939

July 1939
August 1939

September 1939

October 1939

November 1939

December 1939

1940

Miscellaneous, undated
Project and Contract Changes, February-June 1939
Project and Contract Changes, August-November 1939

Bond and Insurance Coverage

Chapel
Title/Description
Heating, 1891

Windows, May 1958

Chatham Experimental Farm

Title/Description

Supervisor's House and Barn
Contract and Proposal, August 1818 - May 1900
Contract, July 1900
Proposal, May 1906
- Page 18-

box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

Instances

box 826

box 826

Instances

box 826
box 826

box 826

folder 100

folder
101-103

folder 104
folder 105

folder
106-107

folder
108-109

folder 110

folder
111-112

folder 113
folder 114

folder
115-116

folder 117
folder 118
folder 119
folder 120
folder 121
folder 122
folder 123

folder 124

folder 34
folder 35

folder 36
folder 37
folder 38



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Contract, June 1906

Contract, August 1918 - March 1919

Chemical Laboratory (Building): See also Kedzie Hall

Title/Description

History of Bill Making Appropriations for 1871

Chemical Laboratory Specifications, undated

Correspondence, Contract, (South Addition), May-June

1881
Payments to Contractor, July-September 1881
Payments to Contractor, October 1881 - July 1883

Proposal and Contract, February 1911

Contract, MSC Record, Proposal, (South East Addition),

March 1911 - September 1929, undated

Chittenden Hall (Dairy Building)

Title/Description

Dairy Building - Proposal (Chittenden Hall), May 1900 -

February 1901
Dairy Building - Contract, September-October 1912
Dairy Building - Proposal and Contract, May 1913

Dairy Building - Proposal and Contract, May 1913 -
January 1914

Dairy Building Specifications, undated

Chittenden Memorial Cabin - Dedication, undated

College Hall

Title/Description
Contract, March 1918

College Hall and Boarding Hall - Construction, 1856

Dairy Building - See Chittenden Hall

Demonstration Hall

Title/Description

Description, 1927
Addition, 1949

- Page 19-

box 826

box 826

Instances

box 826
box 827

box 826

box 826
box 826
box 826

box 826

Instances

box 826

box 826
box 826

box 826

box 827

box 822

Instances

box 826

box 826

Instances

box 826

box 825

folder 39
folder 40

folder 41
folder 67
folder 42

folder 43
folder 44
folder 45
folder 46

folder 49

folder 50
folder 51

folder 52

folder 68
folder 125

folder 47

folder 48

folder 53
folder 116



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Blueprint (Proposal), 1949

Depot - Contract, Receipt, October 1902 - January 1903

Engineering: See also Olds Hall

Title/Description
Contracts, April 1906

Dedication, June 1908
Eustace Hall Horticultural Laboratory - Articles of
Agreement (Eustace Hall), November 1887
Faculty Row

Title/Description

Specifications, Proposals, January 1874 - October 1879
Proposal
November 1879 - April 1880
July 1883 - October 1884
June 1885
Requests for Bids, Schedule, undated
Schedules, Blueprint, undated

Giltner: See Veterinary Building Addition

Greenhouses

Title/Description

Correspondence, Diagram, December 1872 - January 1873
Articles of Agreement, Specifications, September 1873
Correspondence, August 19, 1873 - September 1879

Articles of Agreement, Specifications, February-March
1892

Correspondence, May 1907

Correspondence, Blueprints, circa 1870, undated

Gymnasium
Title/Description

Gymnasium - List of Documents in Cornerstone (IM Sports
Recreative Circle, East), undated

- Page 20-

drawer 6

box 826

Instances

box 826
box 826

box 826

Instances

box 826

box 826
box 826
box 826
box 826

box 826

Instances

box 826
box 826
box 826

box 826

box 826

box 826

Instances

box 826

folder 54

folder 55
folder 56
folder 81

folder 61

folder 62
folder 63
folder 64
folder 65
folder 66

folder 69
folder 70
folder 71

folder 72

folder 73

folder 74

folder 78



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Gymnasium - Bond, Contract, Correspondence, February

1914 - November 1915

Gymnasium - Bond, Correspondence, December 1915 -

April 1918
Horticulture Laboratory: See Eustace Hall
Howard Terrace - Contract, 1887
Ice House, 1886

IM Sports - See Gymnasium

International Center

Title/Description

Specifications - Architectural trade
Index, Bids, Proposal #1, March 22, 1963

General Conditions, March 22, 1963
Finish Schedule, March 22, 1963

General Contractor's Work, Excavation
Concrete, March 22, 1963

Masonry Stonework, March 22, 1963
Waterproofing, Steel Joints, March 22, 1963
Roof, Windows, March 22, 1963

Metal Work Specialties, March 22, 1963
Doors, Roof, March 22, 1963

Calking, Carpentry, March 22, 1963
Lathing and Plastering, March 22, 1963
Tile Terrazzo, March 22, 1963

Floor, Glass, Ceiling, March 22, 1963

Finish Hardware

Painting and Finishing, March 22, 1963

Refrigerators, March 22, 1963

Service Elevator, March 22, 1963
Specifications - Electrical Trade

Index, Bids, March 22, 1963

- Page 21-

box 826

box 826

box 826

box 826

Instances

box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822

folder 79

folder 80

folder 82
folder 83

folder 126

folder
127-128

folder
129-130

folder 131
folder 132
folder 133
folder 134
folder 135
folder 136
folder 137
folder 138
folder 139
folder 140
folder 141

folder
142-144

folder 145
folder 146

folder 127

folder 148



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Bids, March 22, 1963

General Conditions, March 22, 1963

Specifications - Electrical Trade
Index, General Requirements, March 22, 1963

Nature and Character of Work, Service work, Switches,
Unit Substation Installations, March 22, 1963

Panels, Secondary Distribution, Secondary Distribution
Equipment, March 22, 1963

Wiring, Miscellaneous, Duct, Telephone
Fire Alarm, Clock, Signal, Sound, March 22, 1963
Lighting, Specific Data, Control Wiring, March 22, 1963
Specifications - Food Service
Index, Bids, June 4, 1963
Equipment Recapitulation, June 4, 1963
General Conditions, June 4, 1963
Kitchen Equipment - General Requirements, June 4,
1963
Refrigerators, June 4, 1963
Specifications - Mechanical Trade
Index, Bids, March 22, 1963

General Conditions, March 22, 1963

Utilities, March 22, 1963
General
Heating & Ventilation
Sheet Metal Work
Temperature Regulation System

Heating Systems
Air Conditioning
Plumbing

Sewer

- Page 22-

box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822
box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822

folder 149

folder
150-151

folder 152

folder 153

folder 154

folder 155
folder 156

folder 157

folder 158
folder 159

folder
160-163

folder
164-166

folder 167

folder 168

folder
169-170

folder 171
folder 172
folder 173
folder 174

folder
175-176

folder
177-178

folder
179-180

folder 181



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Kitchen, Refrigeration

Fire Protection, March 22, 1963

Proposal Contract, Electrical Work, September 9, 1964

Proposal Contract General Building Work, September 9,

1964

Proposal Contract, Mechanical Work, September 9, 1964

Addendum and Bulletins

April 1963

May 1963

June 1963

July 1963

August 1963

September 1963

October 1963

December 1963

February 1964

March 1964

April 1964

May 1964

June 1964

July 1964

August 1964

September 1964

October 1964

December 1964

January 1965

February 1965
Color Schedule, 1963
Correspondence, April 1963 - December 1964
Minutes of Meeting, March 21, 1963
Questionnaire for Telephone Company, undated

Weekly Coordination Meeting

- Page 23-

box 822
box 822
box 822

box 822

box 822

box 822

box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823

box 823

folder 182
folder 183
folder 184

folder 185

folder 186

folder
187-190

folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10-12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15-17
folder 18-19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28



Building Records UA.4.9.1

April 29-June 17, 1963

July 1-October 28, 1963

November 4, 1963 - January 27, 1964
February 2-March 23, 1964

April 6-May 25, 1964

June 1-July 13, 1964

Jenison Field House

Title/Description
Description, 1940

Specifications
Bids, Contractors Proposal, January 1939
General Conditions 1, January 1939
General Conditions 2, January 1939
Contractors, Materials, January 1939
Specifications for General Contractors, January 1939
Contractors Bonds, January 1939
Addendum No. 1-A, 2A, 1E, 1M, April 1939
Pool, July 1939
Memorandum of Changes - Utilities, August 1939
Correspondence
January 1939
March 1939
March 1939
June 1939
July 1939
August 1939
September 1939
October 1939
1940
Miscellaneous, undated
Schedule of Contracts, 1938-1939

Project Changes, 1939-1940

- Page 24-

box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823

box 823

Instances

box 823

box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823

box 823

folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34

folder 35

folder 35a
folder 36
folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42

folder 43

folder 44
folder 45
folder 46
folder 47
folder 48
folder 49
folder 50
folder 51
folder 52
folder 53
folder 54
folder 55



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Contract Changes, 1939
Contract Changes, 1940
Notes - Construction Meetings, 1939-1940
Bond and Insurance Coverage

May 1939

June 1939

July 1939

August 1939

September 1939

October-December 1939

January 1940

February 1940

Journalism Building: See Botanical Building

Kedzie Hall: See also Chemical Laboratory

Title/Description

Kedzie Chemical Laboratory - Pamphlets (Kedzie Hall),
1886

Kellogg Center - Description, September 1951

Linton Hall - Library and Museum
Title/Description
Library and Museum - Architects (Linton Hall), 1881

Library and Museum - Bids and Contract, 1881

Library and Museum - Labor and Materials (Museum),
1881

Library - Floor Plans, 1922

M.A.C. Library Floor Plans, undated

Livestock Judging Pavilion
Title/Description
Specifications
Bids, Contractors Proposal, November 1938
General Conditions - Section I, November 1938

General Conditions - Section II, November 1938

- Page 25-

box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823

box 823

Instances

box 826

box 826

Instances

box 826
box 826

box 826

box 826

box 827

Instances

box 824
box 824

box 824

folder 56
folder 57

folder 58

folder 59
folder 60
folder 61
folder 62
folder 63-64
folder 65
folder 66-67
folder 68

folder 84

folder 85

folder 86
folder 87
folder 88

folder 89
folder 69

folder 78
folder 79
folder 80



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Contracts, November 1938
Materials, November 1938
Specifications for General Construction
Index, Addendum, Alternates, Bonds, November 1938

Excavation, Drains, Concrete, Waterproofing, Tile,
November 1938

Brick, Concrete, Slap, Stairs, Beams, Concrete,
November 1938

Concrete, November 1938
Steel, November 1938

Carpentry, Roofing, Sheet Metal, Skylights, Concrete,
November 1938

Plastering, Stucco, Toilet, Asphalt Tile, Terrazzo, Doors,

November 1938

Glass, Woodwork, Painting, Hardware, November 1938
Specifications for Utilities

General, November 1938

Heating, November 1938

Plumbing, November 1938

Ash Hoist, Foundation, November 1938

Addendum #2, 2 Alternate Proposals, November 1938

Specifications for Electric Wiring System, November
1938

Bonds, November 1938
Bids, November 1938

Specifications for Classroom Furniture, July 1939

Correspondence
June 1938
July 1938
August 1938
September 1938
October 1938
November 1938

December 1938

- Page 26-

box 824

box 824

box 824

box 824

box 824

box 824
box 824

box 824

box 824

box 824

box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824

box 824

box 824
box 824

box 824

box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824

box 824

folder 81

folder 82

folder 83
folder 84

folder 85

folder 86
folder 87

folder 88

folder 89

folder 90

folder 91
folder 92-93
folder 94-95
folder 96
folder 97

folder
98-100

folder 101
folder 102

folder
103-104

folder 105
folder 106
folder 107
folder 108
folder 109
folder 110
folder 111



Building Records UA.4.9.1

January 1939 box 824
February 1939 box 824
March 1939 box 824
April 1939 box 824
May 1939 box 824
June 1939 box 824
July 1939 box 824
August 1939 box 824
September 1939 box 824
October 1939 box 824
November 1939 box 824
February-March 1940 box 824
Miscellaneous, undated box 824
Project and Contract Changes, 1939 box 824
Bond and Insurance Coverage, 1939 box 824
Mary Mayo Hall
Title/Description Instances
Brochure, 1931 box 823
Dedication, 1931 box 823
M.A.C. Stadium: See also Macklin Field
Title/Description Instances
Dedication, 1924 box 823
Specifications for Addition to Stadium - Macklin Field, box 827
O.J. Munson, Architect Lansing, Michigan, 1948
Macklin Field - Dedication, 1935 box 823
Marshall Hall: See Bacteriology
Mechanical Arts - Mechanical Arts Building, 1885 box 826
Morrill Hall (Women's Building)
Title/Description Instances
Women's Building - Plans and Specifications (Morrill box 827
Hall), 1900

- Page 27-

folder 112
folder 113
folder 114
folder 115
folder 116
folder 117
folder 118
folder 119
folder 121
folder 122
folder 123
folder 124
folder 125

folder
126-127

folder 128

folder 69
folder 70

folder 71

folder 70

folder 72

folder 91

folder 13



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Women's Building, 1900 box 827 folder 14
Women's Building - Dedication, 1900 box 827 folder 15

Museum: See Linton Hall

Music Building
Title/Description Instances

Preliminary Specifications

Bids, January 1939 box 823 folder 73
General Conditions, Section I, January 1939 box 823 folder 74
General Conditions, Section II, Content, January 1939 box 823 folder 75
General Conditions, Section III, January 1939 box 823 folder 76
Materials, Mason, Concrete, January 1939 box 823 folder 77
Construction Details, January 1939 box 823 folder 78-79
Cut Stone, Specialties, January 1939 box 823 folder 80
Flooring, January 1939 box 823 folder 81
Steel and Iron, January 1939 box 823 folder 82
Roofing and Sheet Metal, January 1939 box 823 folder 83
Plastering, January 1939 box 823 folder 84
Bonds, January 1939 box 823 folder 85
Specifications for Utilities- Heating, January 1939 box 823 folder 86-88
Specifications for Utilities - Plumbing, January 1939 box 823 folder 89-90
Specifications for Electric Wiring System, January 1939 box 823 folder 91-92

Executed Specifications

Addendum No. 1, Bids, Index, March 1939 box 823 folder 93
Alternate, Bids, Proposal No. 1, Contract, March 1939 box 823 folder 94
General Conditions, Section I, March 1939 box 823 folder 95
General Conditions, Sections II, III, March 1939 box 823 folder 96
Mason, Concrete, March 1939 box 823 folder 97
Construction Details, March 1939 box 823 folder 98-99
Cut Stone, Specialties, March 1939 box 823 folder 100
Flooring, March 1939 box 823 folder 101
Steel and Iron, March 1939 box 823 folder 102
Roofing and Sheet Metal, March 1939 box 823 folder 103

- Page 28-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Plastering, March 1939

Carpentry, March 1939

Painting, March 1939

Glass, March 1939

Finishing Hardware, March 1939

Bonds, March 1939
Specifications for Utilities

Heating, March 1939
Plumbing, March 1939
Specifications for Electric Wiring System, March 1939

Specifications for Equipment and Furnishings
Addendum No. 1, General Conditions, August 1939
Bids, August 1939
Stage Equipment, August 1939
Venetian Blinds, Carpet, Drapes, August 1939
Furniture, August 1939

Natural Science - Correspondence, September 1936 -
September 1949
Olds Hall: See also Engineering

Title/Description
Proposal (Olds Hall), March-April 1916

Contract, April 1916
Contract, MSC Record, May 1916, September 1931
Press Release, March 1949

R. E. Olds Hall of Engineering - Dedication, June 1917

Olin Memorial Health Center

Title/Description
Specifications
Index, August 23, 1938

Bids, Alternates, August 23, 1938

- Page 29-

box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823

box 826

Instances

box 826
box 826
box 826
box 826

box 826

Instances

box 823

box 823

folder 104
folder 105
folder 106
folder 107
folder 108

folder 109

folder
110-111

folder
112-113

folder
114-116

folder 117
folder 118
folder 119
folder 120
folder 121
folder 92

folder 57
folder 58
folder 59
folder 60
folder 93

folder 122

folder 123



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Addendum No. 3, Instructions to bidders, Proposal,
August 23, 1938

Contract, Power of Attorney, General Conditions,
Section I, August 23, 1938

General Conditions - Section II, August 23, 1938
General Conditions - Section III, August 23, 1938

Masons Specifications, Material for Concrete and Mortar
pp. 10-19, August 23, 1938

Concrete Construction pp 20-26, August 23, 1938
Brick Work Specifications pp 37-47, August 23, 1938

Partitions and Roof Slabs, Refrigerator, Cut Stone and
Work pp. 48-60, August 23, 1938

Specialties, pp. 61-73, August 23, 1938
Specialties, pp. 74-82, August 23, 1938
Tile Specifications, pp. 83-89, August 23, 1938

Steel and Iron Specifications, pp. 90-100, August 23,
1938

Roof and Sheet Metal Construction, pp. 101-110, August
23,1938

Plastering Specifications, pp. 111-120, August 23, 1938
Carpenter Specifications, pp. 121-133, August 23, 1938

Painting and Finishing Specifications, pp. 134-144,
August 23, 1938

Glass and Glazing Specifications and Metal Lockers, pp.
145-150, August 23, 1938

Metal Equipment Specifications, pp. 151-161, August
23,1938

Metal Equipment Specifications, pp. 161-170, August
23,1938

Finishing Hardware, pp. 171-179, August 23, 1938
Specifications for Utilities

Heating pp. A-9, August 23, 1938

Heating pp. 10-20, August 23, 1938

Heating pp. 21-33, August 23, 1938

Plumbing pp. 34-42, August 23, 1938

Plumbing pp. 43-50, August 23, 1938

- Page 30-

box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823

box 823

folder 124

folder 125

folder 126
folder 127

folder 128

folder 129
folder 130

folder 131

folder 132
folder 133
folder 134

folder 135

folder 136

folder 137
folder 138

folder 139

folder 140

folder 141

folder 142

folder 143

folder 144
folder 145
folder 146
folder 147

folder 148



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Plumbing pp. 51-69, August 23, 1938

Equipment pp. 61-70, August 23, 1938
Equipment pp. 71-80, August 23, 1938
Equipment pp. 81-88, August 23, 1938

Specifications for Electrical Wiring System pp. A-9,
August 23, 1938

Specifications for Electrical Wiring System pp. 10-20,
August 23, 1938

Specifications for Electrical Wiring System pp. 21-29,
August 23, 1938

Specifications for Electrical Wiring System pp. 30-33,
August 23, 1938

Performance Bond, August 23, 1938
Specifications copy 2

Index, August 23, 1938

Bids, Alternates, August 23, 1938

Addendum No. 3, Instructions to bidders, Proposal,
August 23, 1938

General Conditions - Section I, August 23, 1938
General Conditions - Section II, August 23, 1938
Contract, August 23, 1938

General - Section III, pp. 1-9A, August 23, 1938

Masons Specifications, Material for Concrete and Mortar
pp. 10-19, August 23, 1938

Concrete Construction pp 20-26, August 23, 1938
Brick Work Specifications pp 37-47, August 23, 1938

Partitions and Roof Slabs, Refrigerator, Cut Stone and
Work pp. 48-60, August 23, 1938

Specialties, pp. 61-73, August 23, 1938
Specialties, pp. 74-82, August 23, 1938
Tile Specifications, pp. 83-89, August 23, 1938

Steel and Iron Specifications, pp. 90-100, August 23,
1938

Roofing and Sheet Metal Construction, pp. 101-110,
August 23, 1938

Plastering Specifications, pp. 111-120, August 23, 1938

- Page 31-

box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823

folder 149
folder 150
folder 151
folder 152

folder 153

folder 154

folder 155

folder 156

folder 157

folder 158
folder 159

folder 160

folder 161
folder 162
folder 163
folder 164

folder 165

folder 166
folder 167

folder 168

folder 169
folder 170
folder 171

folder 172

folder 173

folder 174



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Carpenter Specifications, pp. 121-133, August 23, 1938 box 823 folder 175
Painting and Finishing Specifications, pp. 134-144, box 823 folder 176
August 23, 1938

Glass and Glazing Specifications and Metal Lockers, pp. box 823 folder 177
145-150, August 23, 1938

Metal Equipment Specifications, pp. 151-161, August box 823 folder 178
23,1938

Metal Equipment Specifications, pp. 161-170, August box 823 folder 179
23,1938

Finishing Hardware, pp. 171-179, August 23, 1938 box 823 folder 180
Contract Bond, August 23, 1938 box 823 folder 181

Specifications for Utilities copy 2

Heating pp. A-9, August 5, 1938 box 823 folder 182
Heating pp. 10-20, August 5, 1938 box 823 folder 183
Heating pp. 21-33, August 5, 1938 box 823 folder 184
Plumbing pp. 34-42, August 5, 1938 box 823 folder 185
Plumbing pp. 43-50, August 5, 1938 box 823 folder 186
Plumbing pp. 51-60, August 5, 1938 box 823 folder 187
Equipment pp. 61-70, August 5, 1938 box 823 folder 188
Equipment pp. 71-80, August 5, 1938 box 823 folder 189
Equipment pp. 81-87, August 5, 1938 box 823 folder 190
Specifications for Electrical Wiring System, pp. A-9, box 823 folder 191

August 5, 1938

Specifications for Electrical Wiring System pp. 10-20, box 823 folder 192
August 5, 1938

Specifications for Electric Wiring System, pp. 21-29, box 823 folder 193
August 5, 1938

Specifications for Electric Wiring System, pp. 21-29, box 823 folder 194
August 5, 1938

Preliminary Specifications for Equipment

Bids, January 25, 1939 box 823 folder 195
General Conditions, Section I, January 25, 1939 box 823 folder 196
General Conditions, Section II, January 25, 1939 box 823 folder 197
Contract, January 25, 1939 box 823 folder 198
Specifications for Equipment and Refrigeration, pp 1- 9, box 823 folder 199

January 25, 1939

- Page 32-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Schedule of Fixtures, pp. 10k-18k, January 25, 1939
Sterilizing Equipment, pp. 2S-9S, January 25, 1939

X-Ray and Physical Therapy Equipment, pp. 2X-
Ray-10X-Ray, January 25, 1939

X-Ray and Physical Therapy Equipment, pp. 11X-
Ray-20X-Ray, January 25, 1939

Refrigeration Equipment, pp. 1-4, January 25, 1939
Bonds, January 25, 1939

Executed Specifications for Equipment 1, 2, 3, 4
Bids, January 27, 1939
Proposal No. 1, Contract, January 27, 1939
Proposal No. 2, Contract, January 27, 1939
Proposal No. 3, Contract, January 27, 1939
Proposal No. 4, Contract, January 27, 1939
General Conditions, Section I, January 27, 1939
General Conditions, Section II, January 27, 1939

Specifications for Equipment and Refrigeration pp. 1-
10k, January 27, 1939

Specifications for Equipment and Refrigeration pp
11k-18k, January 27, 1939

Specifications for Equipment and Refrigeration pp 1- 9S,

1, January 27, 1939

X-Ray and Physical-Therapy Equipment pp. 2X-Ray-10X-

Ray, January 27, 1939

X-Ray and Physical-Therapy Equipment pp. 11X-
Ray-20X-Ray, January 27, 1939

Refrigeration Equipment pp. 1-R-4-R, January 27, 1939
Bonds, January 27, 1939
Executed Specifications for Equipment 1, 2. 3, 4, Copy 2
Bids, January 27, 1939
Proposal No. 1, Contract, January 27, 1939
Proposal No. 2, Contract, January 27, 1939
Proposal No. 3, Contract, January 27, 1939
Proposal No. 4, Contract, January 27, 1939

General Conditions, Section I, January 27, 1939

- Page 33-

box 823
box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823

box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823
box 823

box 823

box 824

box 824

box 824

box 824

box 824

box 824

box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824

box 824

folder 200
folder 201

folder 202

folder 203

folder 204

folder 205

folder 206
folder 207
folder 208
folder 209
folder 210
folder 211
folder 212

folder 213

folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11

folder 12



Building Records UA.4.9.1

General Conditions, Section II, January 27, 1939 box 824 folder 13
Specifications for Equipment and Refrigeration pp. 1- box 824 folder 14
10k, January 27, 1939
Specifications for Equipment and Refrigeration pp. box 824 folder 15
11-18k, January 27, 1939
Specifications for Equipment and Refrigeration pp. 1- box 824 folder 16
9§, 1, January 27, 1939
X-Ray and Physical-Therapy Equipment pp. 2X-Ray-10X-  box 824 folder 17
Ray, January 27, 1939
X-Ray and Physical-Therapy Equipment pp. 11X- box 824 folder 18
Ray-20X-Ray, January 27, 1939
Refrigeration Equipment pp. 1R-4R, January 27, 1939 box 824 folder 19
Bonds, January 27, 1939 box 824 folder 20
Furnishings
Bids, General Conditions, Contract, May 4, 1939 box 824 folder 21
Specifications for Special Hospital Equipment, May 4, box 824 folder 22
1939
Detailed Specifications for Fixtures, May 4, 1939 box 824 folder 23
Specifications for China, Glassware, Silver, May 4, 1939 box 824 folder 24
Specification for Linen, May 4, 1939 box 824 folder 25
Preliminary Specifications, Venetian Blinds, June 2, box 824 folder 26
1939
Correspondence
May 1938 box 824 folder 27
June 1938 box 824 folder 28
July 1938 box 824 folder 29
August 1938 box 824 folder 30
September 1938 box 824 folder 31-35
October 1938 box 824 folder 36
November 1938 box 824 folder 37-38
December 1938 box 824 folder 39
January 1939 box 824 folder 40
February 1939 box 824 folder 41-42
March 1939 box 824 folder 43-44
April 1939 box 824 folder 45-46

- Page 34-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

May 1939 box 824 folder 47-48
June 1939 box 824 folder 49-51
July 1939 box 824 folder 52
August 1939 box 824 folder 53
September 1939 box 824 folder 54
October 1939 box 824 folder 55-56
November 1939 box 824 folder 57
December 1939 box 824 folder 58
January 1940 box 824 folder 59
March 1940 box 824 folder 60
June 1940 box 824 folder 61
January 1941 box 824 folder 62
Bond and Insurance Coverage, 1939 box 824 folder 63
Project Changes and Contract Changes, 1939 box 824 folder 64
Miscellaneous, 1939-1941 box 824 folder 65
Post Office (Campus), 1892-1911 box 826 folder 94

Power Plant

Title/Description Instances

Power Plant 1

Contract (Power Plant 1), May-June 1881 box 826 folder 95
Contract, June 1881 box 826 folder 96-97
Correspondence and Bills, September-December 1881 box 826 folder 98
Correspondence and Bills, January 1882 - June 1883 box 826 folder 99
Contract, Bid, July 1883 - October 1884 box 826 folder 100
Specifications for Boilers, 1887-1888 box 826 folder 101
Correspondence, July 1897 - July 1907 box 826 folder 102
Insurance, Inspection, Receipt, June 1889 - April 1899 box 826 folder 103
Boiler Contract, November 1900 box 826 folder 104
Contract, Insurance, Specifications, April-July 1903 box 826 folder 105
Contract, June-July 1903 box 826 folder 106
Proposal, January-May 1904 box 826 folder 107
Specifications, June 1904 box 826 folder 108

- Page 35-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Bond, July 1904 box 826 folder 109
Correspondence, December 1904 box 826 folder 110
Proposal, October 1905 box 826 folder 111
Proposal, June 1906 - August 1907 box 826 folder 112

Power Plant 2

Proposal, Contract, (Power Plant 2), May 1920 box 826 folder 113
Bond, Proposal, February-June 1921 box 826 folder 114
Contract, Proposal, April-May 1921 box 826 folder 115
Proposal, Contract, June 1921 box 826 folder 116
Contract, Insurance, June 1921 - September 1922 box 826 folder 117
Insurance, Proposal, Cost, February 1925, undated box 826 folder 118

Power House — Shaw Lane

Specifications for Additions and Alterations

Addenda 1 and 2, September 1939 box 826 folder 119
Index, Bids, August 1939 box 826 folder 120
General Conditions, August 1939 box 826 folder 121
Work in Connection with Present Building, Drains, box 826 folder 122
Excavating, Tile, Brick, Stone, August 1939

Steel and Iron, Carpentry, August 1939 box 826 folder 123
Concrete, August 1939 box 826 folder 124
Waterproofing, Carpentry, Plastering, Roofing, Sheet =~ box 826 folder 125
Metal, Stairs, August 1939

Iron Work, Windows, Floors, Doors, August 1939 box 826 folder 126
Counters and Gates, Woodwork, Blackboard, Toilets, box 826 folder 127

Lockers, Screens, Interior Finish, Painting, Finishing,
Hardware, August 1939

Utilities - Heating, August 1939 box 826 folder 128
Utilities - Plumbing, August 1939 box 826 folder 129
Electrical Wiring, August 1939 box 826 folder 130
Specifications for one Multiple Retort Underfeed box 826 folder 131

Stoker, June 1, 1940

Specifications for one 100,000 Ib per hour Steam box 826 folder 132
Generator, June 1, 1940

Specifications for one 3000 kw. Turbo-Alternator, box 826 folder 133
June 1, 1940

- Page 36-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Specifications for one 3000 sq. ft. Surface Condenser,  box 826 folder 134
June 1, 1940

Specifications for one Power Plant Switchboard, box 826 folder 135
June 15, 1940

Specifications for two De-aerating Heaters, July 15, box 826 folder 136
1940

Specifications for one Traveling Water System, July box 826 folder 137
15, 1940

Specifications for one Hydraulic Ash Handling box 826 folder 138

System, July 15, 1940

Specifications for one Automatic Combustion Control ~ box 826 folder 139
System, July 15, 1940

Specifications for Continuous Boiler Blow down box 826 folder 140
Equipment, August 1, 1940

Specifications for General Construction

Index, Addendum No. 1, 3, 4, November 1938 box 825 folder 60
Excavation, Drains, Concrete, Tile, Brick, November box 825 folder 61
1938

Stone, Concrete, November 1938 box 825 folder 62
Structural Steel, Roofing, Carpentry, November 1938 box 825 folder 63
Stairs, Iron Work, Rib-Lath and Plaster, Toilet. Roof, box 825 folder 64

Stage, November 1938

Floors, Terrazzo, Linoleum, Doors, Windows, box 825 folder 65
Blackboard, November 1938

Interior Finish, Painting, Hardware, Foundation Plan, box 825 folder 66
November 1938

Shaw Hall - Description, 1950 box 824 folder 66

Soils Building (Soil Science Laboratory and Tool Shed)

Title/Description Instances
Specifications
Bids, Contract, December 1938 box 824 folder 67
General Conditions, December 1938 box 824 folder 68-69
Contracts, December 1938 box 824 folder 70
Materials, December 1938 box 824 folder 71
Specifications for General Construction, December 1938 box 824 folder 72-73
Specifications for Utilities, December 1938 box 824 folder 74

- Page 37-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Electric Wiring, December 1938 box 824 folder 75
Contractors Bonds, December 1938 box 824 folder 76
Correspondence, November 1938 box 824 folder 77

Union Building

Title/Description Instances
Dedication, 1924 box 824 folder 129
Advisory Building Committee, April 1932-November 1924  box 824 folder 130
Architect — Bills, December 1922 - December 1926 box 824 folder 131
Architect — Contract, July 1923 - January 1926 box 824 folder 132
Architect — Plans, August 1929-December 19 box 824 folder 133
Architect (Pond's) Speech on Commencement Day, June box 824 folder 134
15, 1921, June-July 1921, October 1924
Assembly Hall, October 1924 box 824 folder 135
Barber Shop, Beauty Parlor, Billiard Room, August- box 824 folder 136
November 1924
Bids - Request for Information, January 1920 - December box 824 folder 137
1923
Bids - Request for Information, February-October 1924 box 824 folder 138
Bids and Contracts, November 1920 - November 1932 box 824 folder 139
Bids and Contracts, December 1923 - May 1925 box 824 folder 140
Bronze Tablet, November 1924 - May 1926 box 824 folder 141
Building Committee, 1919-1922 box 824 folder 142
Building Materials, 1923-1925 box 824 folder 143
Building Program, 1920-1921 box 824 folder 144
Suggestions for Building Specifications, 1919-1920 box 824 folder 145
Cafeteria
July-August 1924 box 824 folder 146
September 1924 box 824 folder 147
October 1924 box 824 folder 148
November 1924 box 824 folder 149
December 1924 - January 1925 box 824 folder 150
February 1925 box 824 folder 151
March 1925 box 824 folder 152

- Page 38-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

April 1925

May 1925

June 1925

July 1925

August 1925, undated
Class Gift, March 1921
Clock System, October 1924 - February 1926
Clock System, March 1926
Union Constitution, August 1924
Contractor — Bills, March-December 1924
Contractor — Bills, March 1925 - November 1926
Sub-Contractors and Suppliers—Bills

B to H, 1923-1929

J to P, 1923-1929

R1923-1929

$1923-1929

T toY, 1923-1929
Cornerstone, January-June 1924
General Correspondence, February-July 1925

Miscellaneous Correspondence—Data on Unions of Other
Colleges, November 1919-1925

Joseph B. Cotton Correspondence - Money for furnishing a
Bedroom at the Union, September 1926 - November 1928

County Drain, April-May 1923

Drawing, July 1921 - December 1922

Electrical Fixtures, September 1924 - June 1925
"Excavation Work", November 1923 - Winter 1953
Expenditure Affidavits, April-September 1925
Finances, January-December 1924

Financial Statements and Inventory, 1919-1925
Floors, August-November 1924

Floors, December 1924 - August 1925

Fund Raising Campaign

- Page 39-

box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824
box 824

box 824

box 824
box 824
box 824
box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825

box 825

box 825

box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825

box 825

folder 153
folder 154
folder 155
folder 156
folder 157
folder 159
folder 159
folder 160
folder 161
folder 162

folder 163

folder 164
folder 165
folder 166
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14

folder 15



Building Records UA.4.9.1

1906-1930
Abandoned, 1906
Brochures, 1906-circa 1920
Expenses
January-May 1927
June-February 1927
March 1927
April 1927
May 1927
Organization, January-February 1927
Organization of the Pledge Drive, April-March 1923
Pledges, January 1906 - March 1927

Correspondence with National System Co. for
Organization of Pledge Campaign

November-December 1926
January 1927
February-March 1927
April 1927 - January 1928
Publicity
July-December 1919
January-December 1921
undated
Insurance Policies, October 1924
IRS, June 1920-1926
Job Applications, May 1923 - April 1925

Lease of Land from Michigan State Board of Agriculture
for the Union, April 1923 - August 1924

Legislature, May 1929

Lobby, November 1924

Location, January-November 1923
Locker Rooms, May 1921

MAC Record, December 19, 1905

Office Space, August-September 1924

- Page 40-

box 825
box 825

box 825

box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825

box 825

box 825
box 825
box 825

box 825

box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825

box 825

box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825

box 825

folder 16
folder 17
folder 18

folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26

folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30

folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 37

folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Olmstead Brothers—Landscape Architects, October-
November 1920

Plans and Specifications Committee, 1919-1921
Ranney Correspondence

October 1921 - October 1922

November 1922 - November 1923

December 1923 - May 1924

Specifications for Painting and Wood Finishing for the
MAC Memorial Union Building, by Pond and Pond, 1923

Student Help, 1925-1926
Test Borings, March-April 1923
Utilities
July 1923 - August 1924
September 1924
October 1924 - November 1926
Women's Lobby, October 1924

Union Literary Society Building - Contract, May 1890

Veterinary Building Addition (Giltner)
Title/Description
Specifications
Bids, Contractors Proposal, November 1938
General Conditions, November 1938
Contracts, November 1938
Materials, November 1938
Specifications for Utilities
Heating, November 1938
Plumbing, Addenda no. 1, 2, 5, November 1938
Electric Wiring System, November 1938
Electric Wiring System, Addenda No. 6, November 1938
Contractors Bonds, November 1938
Correspondence
August 1938

September 1938

- Page 41-

box 825

box 825

box 825
box 825
box 825

box 821

box 825

box 825

box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825

box 827

Instances

box 825
box 825
box 825

box 825

box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825

box 825

box 825

folder 44

folder 45

folder 46
folder 47
folder 48

folder 176

folder 49
folder 50

folder 51
folder 52
folder 53
folder 54

folder 4

folder 55
folder 56-57
folder 58

folder 59

folder 67-68
folder 69
folder 70
folder 71

folder 72

folder 73



Building Records UA.4.9.1

box 825 folder 74
October 1938 box 825 folder 75
November 1938 box 825 folder 76
December 1938 box 825 folder 77
January 1939 box 825 folder 78
February 1939 box 825 folder 79
March 1939 box 825 folder 80
April 1939 box 825 folder 81
May 1939 box 825 folder 82
June 1939 box 825 folder 83
July 1939 box 825 folder 84
August 1939 box 825 folder 85
September 1939 box 825 folder 86
October 1939 box 825 folder 87
December 1939 box 825 folder 88
Miscellaneous, 1938-1939 box 825 folder 89
Project and Contract Changes, 1939 box 825 folder 90
Bond and Insurance Coverage, 1939 box 825 folder 91
Veterinary Laboratory
Title/Description Instances
Veterinary Laboratory - Bids, 1885 box 827 folder 5
Veterinary Laboratory - Contract, 1914 box 827 folder 6
Wells
Title/Description Instances
Specifications, General Requirements, Bid, Contract and box 825 folder 92-93
Bond Forms, June 1, 1940
Wells Hall (1), 1877 box 827 folder 8
[Wells Hall Based on Description], [1877] box 827 folder 9
Wells Hall (2) - Contract, 1905 box 827 folder 10
Williams Hall No. 1
Title/Description Instances

- Page 42-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Williams Hall (1) - Correspondence, February 1856 - May
1888

Williams Hall - Roof Contract, October 1907

Williams Hall Women's Dormitory No. 2

Title/Description

Specifications for Utilities
Bids, December 22, 1936
General Conditions, December 22, 1936
Heating - Equipment, December 22, 1936
Heating, December 22, 1936

Plumbing, December 22, 1936

Plumbing Fixtures, December 22, 1936

Plumbing Special Equipment, December 22, 1936

Elevators, Addenda, December 22, 1936
Specifications for Utility Service

Bids, November 14, 1935

General Conditions, November 14, 1935

Heating and Plumbing Service Piping, November 14,
1935

Specifications for Electric Wiring System
Bids, December 22, 1936
General Conditions, December 22, 1936
Electric Wiring System, December 22, 1936
Signal, Clock, and Phone Systems, December 22, 1936
Electric Fixtures, December 22, 1936
Specifications for Electric Service
Bids, November 14, 1935
General Conditions, November 14, 1935

Electric Wiring System, November 14, 1935
Women's Building: See Morrill Hall

Workshops Specifications, March 1916

- Page 43-

box 827

box 827

Instances

box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825

box 825

box 825
box 825

box 825

box 825
box 825

box 825

box 825
box 825
box 825
box 825

box 825

box 825

box 825

box 825

box 827

folder 11

folder 12

folder 94
folder 95
folder 96
folder 97-98

folder
99-100

folder 101
folder 102

folder 103

folder 104
folder 105

folder 106

folder 107
folder 108
folder 109
folder 110

folder 111

folder 112

folder 113

folder 114

folder 16-18



Building Records UA.4.9.1

“ Return to Table of Contents

Subject Files
Buildings
Title/Description Instances
Contracts and Correspondence, 1856 box 826 folder 24
Correspondence, 1887-1910, undated box 826 folder 25
J.C. Holmes Report, 1856 box 826 folder 26-27
Improvements - Correspondence, January 1903 - June box 826 folder 28
1907
Repairs, August 1889 - September 1902 box 826 folder 29
Miscellaneous - Bids Horticulture Building, Dorm, box 826 folder 30
Apartment, 1887-1891
Miscellaneous - Horticulture Building, Dorm, Apartment, box 826 folder 31
1887-1891
Miscellaneous, undated box 826 folder 32
Building Program, 1933 box 826 folder 33
Farm Buildings - Correspondence, September 1891 - May box 826 folder 67
1900
Fire Escapes - Correspondence, January-May 1884 box 826 folder 68
Grounds
Title/Description Instances
J.C. Holmes Report, 1856 box 826 folder 75
Correspondence, 1887 box 826 folder 76
Olmstead Brothers Report, May 1915 box 826 folder 77
Campus Lighting - Correspondence, January-September box 826 folder 90
1893
Privy - Correspondence, September 1888 - March 1895 box 827 folder 1
Railroad - Contract, August 1919 - August 1920 box 827 folder 2
Tunnels and Conduits, 1903 box 827 folder 3
Waterworks, 1883-1906 box 827 folder 7
Bonds, 1888, 1892, 1933, 1941 box 827 folder 19
Drains - Correspondence, Contract, 1872-1922 box 827 folder 20

- Page 44-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Insurance Policies - Burglary, 1920, 1922, 1925

Insurance on College Property, 1873, 1880

Insurance Policies - Fire

Title/Description

Botanical Laboratory, 1883
Chemical Laboratory, 1881
College Hall, 1881
Delco Light Plant, 1918
Dormitory, 1879
Greenhouse, 1881
Military Supplies

1889-1899

1900

1901

1902

1903

1904

1905
Professor's Cottages, 1881
Wells Hall, 1881
Williams Hall, 1881
Steam Boilers

1888-1894

1895-1897

1900-1902

1903

1904

1923

Agricultural College Lands - State Land Office, January

1892 - January 1896

Land Purchases - Correspondence, Deeds, May 1913-1929

Swamp Land Sales

- Page 45-

box 827

box 827

Instances

box 827
box 827
box 827
box 827
box 827

box 827

box 827
box 827
box 827
box 827
box 827
box 827
box 827
box 827
box 827

box 827

box 827
box 827
box 827
box 827
box 827
box 827

box 827

box 827

folder 21

folder 22

folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28

folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 26
folder 37
folder 38

folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 44

folder 45

folder 46



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Title/Description Instances

1860-1872 box 827 folder 47
1861-1862 box 827 folder 48
1863 box 827 folder 49
1865 box 827 folder 50
1866-1867 box 827 folder 51
1868-1869 box 827 folder 52
1872-1874 box 827 folder 53
1875-1876 box 827 folder 54
1877-1878 box 827 folder 55
1879-1880 box 827 folder 56
1881-1882 box 827 folder 57
1883-1884 box 827 folder 58
1885-1888 box 827 folder 59
1890 box 827 folder 60
1891-1895 box 827 folder 61
circa 1920 box 827 folder 62

Coal Contract, 1886 box 827 folder 63

Graybar Electric Co. Radio Transmitting Equipment box 827 folder 64

Bulletins, 1938-1939, undated

Bid Specifications for Radio Station Transmitting box 827 folder 65

Equipment, 1939

Correspondence from Graybar Electric Co. Inc., 1939 box 827 folder 66

Pool, undated box 825 folder 117

Certificate recognizing O. J. Munson for being enrolled in box LFD 1 folder 1

the United States Public Service Reserve, 1917

" Return to Table of Contents

Blueprints

Title/Description Instances
Abbot Hall (2) (Men's Dorm #2), 1939 drawer 6
Abbot Hall (1) Privy, 1888 drawer 37 folder 9
Administration Building, 1965, 1971 drawer 8 folder 28

- Page 46-



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Alumni Building (Proposed), circa 1913
Armory - Proposed, 1940

Auditorium, 1939, 1963

Boiler House, 1928

Bridge, 1866

Campbell Hall (Women's Dorm #3), 1938-1939

Chemical Engineer (2 Folders), 1932

Chicken Brooder, 1949

Chittenden, 1900, 1917

College Hall, undated

Demonstration Hall - Proposed Addition, 1949
Egg Laying House, 1940

Engineering Building, 1906

Faculty Residence - Gunson House, 1922
Fee Hall, 1971

Greenhouse, 1871

Intramural Recreative Sports-Circle, 1917
International Center, 1964

Jenison Field house, 1939

Lake City Experiment Station, 1949
Machine Shop, undated

Mechanical Laboratory, undated

Monkey Cage, undated

Natural Science Building, Cold Room Installation and
Alteration to Rooms 234A and 234B, February 1963

Olds Hall, 1916

Olin Health Center, 1939

Radio Transmitter (Vertical Radiator), 1937
Residence Hall, undated

Septic Tank, circa 1920

South Haven Experiment Station, 1984

Spartan Stadium, 1958

- Page 47-

drawer 37
drawer 37
drawer 37
drawer 37
drawer 37
drawer 37
drawer 6
drawer 6
drawer 6
drawer 6
box 5701
drawer 6
drawer 6
drawer 6
drawer 37
drawer 8
box 5726
drawer 7
drawer 8
drawer 7
drawer 7
drawer 7
drawer 7
drawer 7

drawer OS 6

drawer 8
drawer 7
drawer 7
drawer 7
drawer 8

drawer 7

folder 11
folder 12
folder 12
folder 9
folder 9
folder 8
folder 7
folder 6
folder 5
folder 3
folder 7
folder 4
folder 2
folder 1
folder 9
folder 27

folder 18
folder 25
folder 24
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 18
folder 8

folder 19
folder 18
folder 16
folder 23
folder 26
folder 16



Building Records UA.4.9.1

Steam Lines - architect - Harvey, circa 1890
Teaching Hospital (proposed), 1969
Temporary Teaching Facility, 1947

Union, 1923

Union Building, 1924

Veterinary Clinic, 1938-1939

Williams Hall (Women's Dorm #2), circa 1939
Woodworking Shop, undated

WKAR-TV Studio and Offices, 1978

Architects drawing - Calder - addition to an unidentified
building on campus, undated

" Return to Table of Contents

- Page 48-

drawer 7
drawer 8
drawer 7
drawer 7
drawer 7
drawer 8
drawer 8
drawer 8
drawer 8
box 5701

drawer 8

folder 17
folder 33
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 30
folder 31
folder 34
folder 35
folder 8

folder 28



	Title Page
	Summary Information
	Scope and Contents
	Administrative Information
	Related Materials
	Controlled Access Headings
	Collection Inventory
	Buildings
	Abbot Hall - No. 1
	Abbot Hall - Men's Dormitory No. 2
	Agriculture Building
	Apiary
	Armory and Assembly Hall
	Auditorium
	Bacteriology (Marshall Hall)
	Bath House
	Beaumont Tower
	Botanical Building (Journalism Building)
	Botanical Laboratory
	Bridges
	Campbell Hall - Women's Dormitory # 3
	Chapel
	Chatham Experimental Farm
	Chemical Laboratory (Building): See also Kedzie Hall
	Chittenden Hall (Dairy Building)
	College Hall
	Demonstration Hall
	Engineering: See also Olds Hall
	Faculty Row
	Greenhouses
	Gymnasium
	International Center
	Jenison Field House
	Kedzie Hall: See also Chemical Laboratory
	Linton Hall - Library and Museum
	Livestock Judging Pavilion
	Mary Mayo Hall
	M.A.C. Stadium: See also Macklin Field
	Morrill Hall (Women's Building)
	Music Building
	Olds Hall: See also Engineering
	Olin Memorial Health Center
	Power Plant
	Soils Building (Soil Science Laboratory and Tool Shed)
	Union Building
	Veterinary Building Addition (Giltner)
	Veterinary Laboratory
	Wells
	Williams Hall No. 1
	Williams Hall Women's Dormitory No. 2
	Women's Building: See Morrill Hall
	Workshops Specifications
	Subject Files
	Buildings
	Grounds
	Insurance Policies - Fire
	Swamp Land Sales
	Blueprints

